Exchange and the Articles of Association of the Company, the general manager nominated Ms. NI Huichuan as the deputy general

manager of the Company, and the Nomination Committee of the Board reviewed the nomination and submitted it to the Board for

appointment. The Company held the 30th meeting of the 10th Board of Directors on October 30, 2024, and reviewed and approved

the Proposal on the Appointment of the Company's Deputy General Manager. The term of office is from the date of approval by

the Board of Directors to the date of expiration of the 10th Board of Directors. For details, please refer to the Announcement on

the Proposed Appointment of Independent Directors of the Company (Announcement No.: 2024-51) disclosed by the Company on

the Cninfo on October 31, 2024.

XVII. Major matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□Applicable Not applicable

2024 Annual Report of Shenzhen Properties & Resources Development (Group) Ltd.

86

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before the change Increase or decrease in this change (+, -) After the change

Number Ratio
New
shares
issued

Bon
us
issu
e

Conversio
n of

provident
fund into
shares

Others Sub-total Number Ratio

I. Shares with
restrictive
conditions for
sales

1,898,306 0.32% 0 0 0 0 0 1,898,306 0.32%

1. State-owned
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by
the state-owned
legal persons

3,326 0.00% 0 0 0 1,730,300 1,730,300 1,733,626 0.29%

3. Other domestic
holdings

1,894,980 0.32% 0 0 0 -1,730,300 -1,730,300 164,680 0.03%

Including: shares
held by domestic
legal persons

1,894,980 0.32% 0 0 0 -1,730,300 -1,730,300 164,680 0.03%

Shares held by
domestic natural
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Foreign
shareholding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including: shares
held by overseas
legal persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by
overseas natural
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares without
restrictive
conditions for
sales

594,080,786 99.68% 0 0 0 0 0
594,080,7

86
99.68

%

1. RMB ordinary
shares

526,475,543 88.34% 0 0 0 0 0
526,475,5

43
88.34

%

2. Foreign shares
listed
domestically

67,605,243 11.34% 0 0 0 0 0
67,605,24

3
11.34

%

3. Foreign shares
listed overseas

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2024 Annual Report of Shenzhen Properties & Resources Development (Group) Ltd.

87

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number
of shares

595,979,092
100.00

%
0 0 0 0 0

595,979,0
92

100.0
0%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable □Not applicable

The Company has received notice from its controlling shareholder, Shenzhen Investment Holdings Co., Ltd., that 1,730,300

restricted shares previously held by Shenzhen Duty free Commodities Enterprise Co., Ltd. have been transferred to Shenzhen

Investment Holdings due to the enforcement of a court judgment. For details, please refer to the Announcement on Changes in

Equity Interests of the Controlling Shareholder (Announcement No. 2024-04) disclosed by the Company on Cninfo on March 6,

2024.

Approval of changes in shares